

ATTACHMENT C.1 - REVISED N. DECATUR - BRIARCLIFF ROADS (GS CONSTRUCTION)

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	UNITS	ESTIMATED CONTRACT QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	SCHEDULE OF VALUE
BCWRIP N Decatur					
151-1000	Mob/Demob	LS	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
150-1001	Traffic Control	DY	91	\$ 950.00	\$ 86,450.00
444-1000	Sawcutting	LF	10345	\$ 10.00	\$ 103,450.00
670-1120	12" DIP	LF	3772	\$ 97.00	\$ 365,884.00
670-1180	8" DIP	LF	289	\$ 82.00	\$ 23,698.00
NC027	6" DIP	LF	192	\$ 82.00	\$ 15,744.00
670-2002	Valve Marker	EA	18	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,250.00
670-2120	Gate Valve 12"	EA	11	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 26,400.00
670-2060	Gate Valve 6"	EA	13	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
670-2080	Gate Valve 8"	EA	2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
670-3066	TSV 6 x 6	EA	0	\$ 5,500.00	\$ -
670-3107	TSV 8 x 8	EA	0	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -
670-3109	TSV 12 x 12	EA	1	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
207-0203	Furnish and install Foundation Backfill material	CY	2065.77	\$ 35.00	\$ 72,301.95
670-4000	Fire Hydrant	EA	13	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
670-5620	Water Service Line 1"	LF	1380	\$ 35.00	\$ 48,300.00
100-9300	Asphalt Pave Restore	SY	2796.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 181,740.00
500-2200	Plain Concrete 4000 PSI	CY	25.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,375.00
600-0001	Flowable Fill	CY	0	\$ 200.00	\$ -
670-9100	Block Sod	SY	0	\$ 10.00	\$ -
670-9741	Complete Installation 3/4in & 1in Water Meter & Box and All Necessary Fitting	EA	47	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,800.00
670-9400	Haul off unsuitable	CY	2097.07	\$ 65.00	\$ 136,309.55
NC43	Police Officer	HR	938	\$ 100.00	\$ 93,800.00
n/a	Retro Setters (contractor purchase)	EA	0	\$ 450.00	\$ -
n/a	Meter Boxes	EA	0	\$ 100.00	\$ -
N Decatur Line Item Totals					\$ 1,275,802.50
BCWRIP N Decatur Contingency					
670-5640	Water Service Line, 1 1/2in	LF	245	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,800.00
660-3550	Rock Excavation	CY	19	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00
670-9730	Reloc. Meter & svc from 1-25 ft	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
NC48	Message Board	DY	417	\$ 300.00	\$ 125,100.00
LR001	Crew Foreman	HR	108.5	\$ 95.00	\$ 10,307.50
LR002	Labor- Utility	HR	214.75	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,106.25
LR003	Skilled Labor- Pipe Layer	HR	26.75	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,006.25
LR004	Heavy Equipment Operator	HR	35.5	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,662.50
LR007	Dump Truck	HR	138.5	\$ 200.00	\$ 27,700.00
LR019	Flaggers	HR	0.00	\$ 55.00	\$ -
LR010	Skid Steer/Sweeper	HR	58.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,540.00
LR006	Service Truck	HR	200.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,062.50
LR008	Excavator	HR	88.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 19,800.00
LR012	Trench Compactor	DY	4.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
LR014	Air Compressor/Light Tower	DY	9.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00
LR014	Light Tower	DY	9.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00
LR015	Jack Hammer	DY	0.00	\$ 350.00	\$ -
LR016	Traffic Signs	DY	113	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,950.00
429-1000d	Concrete Pavement Patch (Gdot 1401)	SY	2318	\$ 65.00	\$ 150,670.00
No Item 2	Plant Opening Charge Vulcan +15% O&P	EA	6	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 17,250.00
No Item 3	Plant Opening Charge Thomas Concrete +15% O&P	EA	7	\$ 1,863.00	\$ 13,041.00
No Item 4	Night Saw Cut Extra Charge +15% O&P	DY	3	\$ 287.50	\$ 862.50
No Item 5	Crew Night Hours Extra	LS	0	\$ 8,471.50	\$ -
No Item 6	LR007 Extra trucks for night work	HR	0	\$ 200.00	\$ -
No Item 7	12" Tap Georgia Hydrant +15% O&P	EA	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
No Item 8	Double Handle Pipe LR06, LR07, LR10, LR04	HR	0	\$ 530.00	\$ -
NC051	Complete Installation of 1.5" - 2" Water meter & Box	EA	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
670-9736	Relocate 1.5" -2" Water meter and box (1-25lf)	EA	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
100-9200	Sidewalk Restoration	SY	47	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,820.00
NC053	Water Service Line 2"	LF	0	\$ 65.00	\$ -
n/a	Additional 2" of Concrete for GDOT 1401 Pvmt Patch	SY	0.00	\$ 35.00	\$ -
n/a	Cold Patch	TN	0.00	\$ 155.00	\$ -
n/a	Polywrap pipe	LF	0	\$ 10.00	\$ -
652-5451	Solid Traffic Stripe 5" White or Yellow	LF	590	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,770.00
N Decatur Contingency Total					\$ 473,648.50
N Decatur Project Total					\$ 1,749,451.00
BCWRIP Briarcliff Phases 1 & 2					
151-1000	Mob/Demob	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
150-1001	Traffic Control	DY	125	\$ 950.00	\$ 118,750.00
444-1000	Sawcutting	LF	9873	\$ 10.00	\$ 98,730.00
670-1120	12" DIP	LF	4391	\$ 97.00	\$ 425,927.00
670-1180	8" DIP	LF	346	\$ 82.00	\$ 28,372.00
NC027	6" DIP	LF	216	\$ 82.00	\$ 17,712.00
670-2002	Valve Marker	EA	67	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,375.00
670-2120	Gate Valve 12"	EA	28	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 67,200.00
670-2060	Gate Valve 6"	EA	15	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
670-2080	Gate Valve 8"	EA	8	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00

ATTACHMENT C.1 - REVISED N. DECATUR - BRIARCLIFF ROADS (GS CONSTRUCTION)

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	UNITS	ESTIMATED CONTRACT QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	SCHEDULE OF VALUE
670-3066	TSV 6 x 6	EA	2	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
670-3107	TSV 8 x 8	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
207-0203	Furnish and install Foundation Backfill material	CY	1779.62	\$ 35.00	\$ 62,286.70
670-4000	Fire Hydrant	EA	9	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
670-5620	Water Service Line 1"	LF	2170	\$ 35.00	\$ 75,950.00
100-9300	Asphalt Pave Restore	SY	3871.35	\$ 65.00	\$ 251,637.75
500-2200	Plain Concrete 4000 PSI	CY	14	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,890.00
600-0001	Flowable Fill	CY	0.00	\$ 200.00	\$ -
670-9100	Block Sod	SY	0	\$ 10.00	\$ -
670-9741	Complete Installation 3/4in & 1in Water Meter & Box and All Necessary Fitting	EA	44	\$ 400.00	\$ 17,600.00
670-9400	Haul off unsuitable	CY	1786.74	\$ 65.00	\$ 116,138.10
NC43	Police Officer	HR	588	\$ 100.00	\$ 58,800.00
n/a	Retro Setters (contractor purchase)	EA	0	\$ 450.00	\$ -
n/a	Meter Boxes	EA	0	\$ 100.00	\$ -
439-1000c	Asphalt Milling & Resurfacing <=2500SY GDOT Roads Only (1.5")	SY	0	\$ 35.00	\$ -
			Briarcliff Phases 1 & 2 Line Item Total		\$ 1,446,768.55
	BCWRIP Briarcliff Phases 1 & 2 Contingency				
432-0208	Mill Asph Conc Pvmt 2" Depth	SY	1810	\$ 25.00	\$ 45,250.00
441-5003	Concrete Header Curb - All Types C1	LF	3	\$ 18.00	\$ 54.00
670-3109	TSV 12 x 12	EA	0	\$ 7,200.00	\$ -
670-5640	Water Service Line, 1 1/2in	LF	125	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00
500-2201	Plain Concrete 5000 PSI	CY	18.5	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,052.50
660-3550	Rock Excavation	CY	0	\$ 100.00	\$ -
670-9101	Temp Grassing	SY	370	\$ 1.00	\$ 370.00
670-9730	Reloc. Meter & svc from 1-25 ft	EA	9	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
NC48	Message Board Monthly Rate	MO	15	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
LR001	Crew Foreman	HR	145	\$ 95.00	\$ 13,775.00
LR002	Labor- Utility	HR	319.85	\$ 75.00	\$ 23,988.75
LR003	Skilled Labor- Pipe Layer	HR	147.5	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,062.50
LR004	Heavy Equipment Operator	HR	8	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00
LR007	Dump Truck	HR	29.5	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,900.00
LR019	Flaggers	HR	12.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00
LR010	Skid Steer/Sweeper	HR	40.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00
LR006	Service Truck	HR	104.90	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,112.50
LR008	Excavator	HR	50.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00
LR012	Trench Compactor	DY	0.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -
LR014	Air Compressor/Light Tower	DY	0.00	\$ 250.00	\$ -
LR014	Light Tower	DY	0.00	\$ 250.00	\$ -
LR015	Jack Hammer	DY	20.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00
LR016	Traffic Signs	DY	230	\$ 150.00	\$ 34,500.00
429-1000d	Concrete Pavement Patch (Gdot 1401)	SY	3176.81	\$ 65.00	\$ 206,492.65
NC053	Water Service Line 2"	LF	55	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,575.00
n/a	Cold Patch	TN	1.20	\$ 155.00	\$ 186.00
SP01	Polywrap pipe	LF	140	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00
	Hydrant Meter usage	LS	1	\$ 3,334.74	\$ 3,334.74
432-0208	Mill Asph Conc Pvmt 2" Depth	SY	1829	\$ 25.00	\$ 45,725.00
670-3126	TSV 12 x 6	EA	1	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00
610-0959a	Remove Pipe 6"-16"	LF	75	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00
LR013	Hydrostatic Test Pump	DY	0.00	\$ 200.00	\$ -
SP02	Hydrant Risers	VF	0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -
670-9736	Relocate 1.5" -2" Water meter and box (1-25lf)	EA	2	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
652-6501	Skip Stripe 5" White or Yellow	LF	2600	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,500.00
670-3127	TSV 12 x 8	EA	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
100-9200	Sidewalk Restoration	SY	21.21	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,272.60
611-8120b	Adjust Existing Water Meter Box to Grade (Unpaved)	EA	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
670-9736	Relocate Existing Meter incl Bypass and Vault < 4"	EA	4	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00
670-9731	Relocate Existing 3/4" or 1" Meter ServicesMeters and Boxes	EA	3	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
670-9920	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	5	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
	Insert Valve 8"	LS	1	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 8,280.00
	3" Ductile Iron Pipe Briarwood Hills Condominium Material	LS	1	\$ 6,356.46	\$ 6,356.46
			Briarcliff Phases 1 & 2 Contingency Total		\$ 612,022.70
			Briarcliff Phases 1 & 2		\$ 1,446,768.55
			Briarcliff Phases 1 and 2 Project Grand Total		\$ 2,058,791.25
	BCWRIP Briarcliff Phase 3				
151-1000	Mob/Demob	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
150-1001	Traffic Control	DY	120	\$ 950.00	\$ 114,000.00
432-0208	Mill Asph Conc Pvmt 2" Depth	SY	3366.70	\$ 25.00	\$ 84,167.50
441-5003	Concrete Header Curb - All Types C1	LF	100	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00
444-1000	Sawcutting	LF	12120	\$ 10.00	\$ 121,200.00
670-1160	16" DIP w field lock Gaskets	LF	2520	\$ 206.00	\$ 519,120.00
670-1120	12" DIP w field lock Gaskets	LF	2700	\$ 171.00	\$ 461,700.00
670-1180	8" DIP w field lock Gaskets	LF	460	\$ 156.00	\$ 71,760.00
NC027	6" DIP w field lock Gaskets	LF	380	\$ 156.00	\$ 59,280.00
652-5451	Solid Traffic Stripe 5" White or Yellow	LF	6060	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,180.00

ATTACHMENT C.1 - REVISED N. DECATUR - BRIARCLIFF ROADS (GS CONSTRUCTION)

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	UNITS	ESTIMATED CONTRACT QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	SCHEDULE OF VALUE
670-2002	Valve Marker	EA	16	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00
670-2003	Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	2	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
668-3304a	4' Diameter Manhole 1'-8' Depth	EA	2	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00
670-2160	Gate Valve 16"	EA	7	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
670-2120	Gate Valve 12"	EA	10	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24,000.00
670-2060	Gate Valve 6"	EA	17	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
670-2080	Gate Valve 8"	EA	9	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00
670-3066	TSV 6 x 6	EA	2	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
670-3107	TSV 8 x 8	EA	9	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
207-0203	Furnish and install Foundation Backfill material	CY	3927.777778	\$ 35.00	\$ 137,472.22
670-4000	Fire Hydrant	EA	16	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
670-5620	Water Service Line 1"	LF	2250	\$ 35.00	\$ 78,750.00
670-5640	Water Service Line, 1 1/2in	LF	600	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00
100-9300	Asphalt Pave Restore	SY	3366.7	\$ 65.00	\$ 218,835.50
500-2200	Plain Concrete 4000 PSI	CY	10	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00
500-2201	Plain Concrete 5000 PSI	CY	100	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,500.00
600-0001	Flowable Fill	CY	124	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,800.00
610-0959a	Remove Pipe 6"-16"	LF	10	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
660-3550	Rock Excavation	CY	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
670-9100	Block Sod	SY	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
670-9101	Temp Grassing	SY	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
670-9741	Complete Installation 3/4in & 1in Water Meter & Box and All Necessary Fitting	EA	75	\$ 400.00	\$ 30,000.00
670-9730	Reloc. Meter & svc from 1-25 ft	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
670-9736	Relocate 1.5" -2" Water meter and box (1-25lf)	EA	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
670-9400	Haul off unsuitable	CY	3927.777778	\$ 65.00	\$ 255,305.56
NC43	Police Officer	HR	600	\$ 100.00	\$ 60,000.00
NC48	Message Board Monthly Rate	MO	12	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
n/a	Retro Setters (contractor purchase)	EA	45	\$ 450.00	\$ 20,250.00
n/a	Meter Boxes	EA	45	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00
LR001	Crew Foreman	HR	1	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00
LR002	Labor- Utility	HR	1	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
LR003	Skilled Labor- Pipe Layer	HR	1	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
LR004	Heavy Equipment Operator	HR	1	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
LR007	Dump Truck	HR	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
LR019	Flaggers	HR	1.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00
LR010	Skid Steer/Sweeper	HR	1.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00
LR006	Service Truck	HR	1.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
LR008	Excavator	HR	1.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
LR012	Trench Compactor	DY	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
LR013	Hydrostatic Test Pump	DY	1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
LR014	Air Compressor/Light Tower	DY	1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
LR014	Light Tower	DY	1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
LR015	Jack Hammer	DY	1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
LR016	Traffic Signs	DY	120	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00
429-1000d	Concrete Pavement Patch (Gdot 1401)	SY	4208.375	\$ 65.00	\$ 273,544.38
NC053	Water Service Line 2"	LF	25	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00
SP01	Polywrap pipe 12"	LF	2700	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,000.00
SP02	Polywrap Pipe 16"	LF	2520	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,800.00
	Hydrant Meter usage	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
	BCWRIP Briarcliff Phase 3 Contingency				\$ 304,115.00
670-5620	Water Service Line 3/4"	LF	0	\$ 30.00	\$ -
LR001	Crew Foreman	HR	0	\$ 95.00	\$ -
LR003	Skilled Labor- Pipe Layer	HR	0	\$ 75.00	\$ -
LR004	Heavy Equipment Operator	HR	0	\$ 75.00	\$ -
LR007	Dump Truck	HR	0	\$ 200.00	\$ -
LR010	Skid Steer/Sweeper	HR	0	\$ 130.00	\$ -
LR006	Service Truck	HR	0	\$ 125.00	\$ -
LR008	Excavator	HR	0	\$ 225.00	\$ -
162-1300	Check Dam	EA	0	\$ 100.00	\$ -
171-0030	Temp Silt Fence Type C	LF	0	\$ 4.00	\$ -
670-9101	Temp Grassing	SY	0	\$ 1.00	\$ -
670-6001	Grassing Complete	SY	0	\$ 5.00	\$ -
610-0959a	Remove Pipe 6"-16"	LF	0	\$ 35.00	\$ -
670-1160	16" DIP w field lock Gaskets	LF	0	\$ 206.00	\$ -
				Briarcliff Phase 3 Total	\$ 3,041,145.15
				Briarcliff Phase 3 Contingency	\$ 304,115.00
				Briarcliff Phase 3 Project Total	\$ 3,345,260.15